Hedge R COLLECTION
(Ceiling Recessed)
GENERAL INFORMATION:
CODE:
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
NOTES:

CODE:
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
Example:
CODE: BB-1990.00BAAT-GH-50S-B54-1-
DIM-02-AC204-AC543
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
-50S-B54-1-DIM-02
-AC204-AC543
1 MODELS:
-50S / -50
DIMENSIONS:
Length -
Width -
Height -
Recessed depth -
L:       2.20” (5.6 cm)
W:     2.20” (5.6 cm)
H:      0.08” (0.2 cm)
G: .    2.44” (6.2 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
CODE BEAM ANGLE | WATTAGE | KELVINS     | LUMENS
1 x 0.4W | 3000 K  | 1 x 36 lm 24 V DC
-B54-2 1 x 0.4W | 4000 K  | 1 x 36 lm
 24 V DC
-B17-1 17° 1 x 2.1W | 3000 K  | 1 x 196 lm
 700 mA
-B17-2 1 x 2.1W | 3000 K  | 1 x 196 lm
 24 V DC
-B17-3 1 x 2.1W | 4000 K  | 1 x 218 lm 700 mA
-B17-4 1 x 2.1W | 4000 K  | 1 x 218 lm 24 V DC
-B37-1 37° 1 x 2.1W | 3000 K  | 1 x 196 lm
 700 mA
-B37-2 1 x 2.1W | 3000 K  | 1 x 196 lm
 24 V DC
-B37-3 1 x 2.1W | 4000 K  | 1 x 218 lm 700 mA
-B37-4 1 x 2.1W | 4000 K  | 1 x 218 lm 24 V DC
-B50-1 50° 1 x 2.1W | 3000 K  | 1 x 196 lm
 700 mA
-B50-2 1 x 2.1W | 3000 K  | 1 x 196 lm
 24 V DC
-B50-3 1 x 2.1W | 4000 K  | 1 x 218 lm 700 mA
-B50-4 1 x 2.1W | 4000 K  | 1 x 218 lm 24 V DC
-B19-1 19°x 32° 1 x 2.1W | 3000 K  | 1 x 196 lm 700 mA
-B19-2 1 x 2.1W | 3000 K  | 1 x 196 lm
 24 V DC
-B19-3 1 x 2.1W | 4000 K  | 1 x 218 lm 700 mA
-B19-4 1 x 2.1W | 4000 K  | 1 x 218 lm 24 V DC
Square
-B54-154°x 89°
IP RATING:CUTOUT SHAPE:
1-877-964-4646
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2026 All Rights Reserved Updated 03/07/2026
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
-100S
-100
2.64”
(6.7 cm)
3.54”
(9 cm)
4.13”
(10.5 cm)
2.20”
 (5.6 cm)
4.13”

CODE:
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
Example:
CODE: BB-1990.00BAAT-GH-50S-B54-1-
DIM-02-AC204-AC543
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
-50S-B54-1-DIM-02
-AC204-AC543
1 MODELS:
-100S / -100
DIMENSIONS:
Length -
Width -
Height -
Recessed depth -
L:       4.13” (10.5 cm)
W:     2.20” (5.6 cm)
H:      0.08” (0.2 cm)
G: .    2.44” (6.2 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
CODE BEAM ANGLE | WATTAGE | KELVINS     | LUMENS
-B17-1 17° 1 x 6.3W | 27-65 K | 1 x 655 lm
 700 mA
-B17-2
-B17-3
-B17-4
-B17-5
1 x 6.3W | 3000 K  | 1 x 588 lm
1 x 6.3W | 3000 K  | 1 x 588 lm
1 x 6.3W | 4000 K  | 1 x 654 lm
1 x 6.3W | 4000 K  | 1 x 654 lm
700 mA
24 V DC
700 mA
24 V DC
37° 1 x 6.3W | 27-65 K | 1 x 655 lm
 700 mA
1 x 6.3W | 3000 K  | 1 x 588 lm
 700 mA
1 x 6.3W | 3000 K  | 1 x 588 lm
 24 V DC
1 x 6.3W | 4000 K  | 1 x 654 lm 700 mA
1 x 6.3W | 4000 K  | 1 x 654 lm 24 V DC
50° 1 x 6.3W | 27-65 K | 1 x 655 lm
 700 mA
1 x 6.3W | 3000 K  | 1 x 588 lm
 700 mA
1 x 6.3W | 3000 K  | 1 x 588 lm
 24 V DC
1 x 6.3W | 4000 K  | 1 x 654 lm 700 mA
1 x 6.3W | 4000 K  | 1 x 654 lm 24 V DC
24 V DC
1 x 1.24W| 4000 K | 1 x 114 lm 24 V DC
19°x32° 1 x 6.3W | 3000 K  | 1 x 588 lm
 700 mA
1 x 6.3W | 3000 K  | 1 x 588 lm
 24 V DC
1 x 6.3W | 4000 K  | 1 x 654 lm 700 mA
1 x 6.3W | 4000 K  | 1 x 654 lm 24 V DC
Rectangular
-B37-1

CODE:
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
Example:
CODE: BB-1990.00BAAT-GH-50S-B54-1-
DIM-02-AC204-AC543
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
-50S-B54-1-DIM-02
-AC204-AC543
1 MODELS:
-150S / -150
DIMENSIONS:
Length -
Width -
Height -
Recessed depth -
L:       6.22” (15.8 cm)
W:     2.20” (5.6 cm)
H:      0.08” (0.2 cm)
G: .    2.44” (6.2 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
CODE BEAM ANGLE | WATTAGE | KELVINS     | LUMENS
-B17-1 17° 1 x10.5W| 27-65 K| 1 x 1092 lm
 700 mA
-B17-2
-B17-3
1 x10.5W| 3000 K  | 1 x 982 lm
1 x10.5W| 4000 K  | 1 x 1090 lm
700 mA
700 mA
37° 1 x10.5W| 27-65 K| 1 x 1092 lm
 700 mA
1 x10.5W| 3000 K  | 1 x 982 lm
 700 mA
1 x10.5W| 4000 K  | 1 x 1090 lm 700 mA
50° 1 x10.5W| 27-65 K| 1 x 1092 lm
 700 mA
1 x10.5W| 3000 K  | 1 x 982 lm
 700 mA
1 x10.5W| 4000 K  | 1 x 1090 lm 700 mA
19°x32° 1 x10.5W| 3000 K  | 1 x 982 lm
 700 mA
1 x10.5W| 4000 K  | 1 x 1090 lm 700 mA
24 V DC
1 x2.06W| 4000 K  | 1 x 189 lm 24 V DC
Rectangular
-B37-1
-B37-2
-B37-3
-B50-1
-B50-2
-B50-3
-B19-2
-B19-3
-B13-1
-B13-2
IP RATING:CUTOUT SHAPE:
138°x 102°1 x2.06W| 3000 K  | 1 x 181 lm
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2026 All Rights Reserved Updated 03/07/2026
FIXTURE TYPE:
PROJECT NAME:
-180S
-180 2.64”
(6.7 cm)
3.54”

CODE:
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
Example:
CODE: BB-1990.00BAAT-GH-50S-B54-1-
DIM-02-AC204-AC543
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
-50S-B54-1-DIM-02
-AC204-AC543
1 MODELS:
 -180S/ -180
DIMENSIONS:
Length -
Width -
Height -
Recessed depth -
L:       7.24” (18.4 cm)
W:     2.20” (5.6 cm)
H:      0.08” (0.2 cm)
G: .    2.44” (6.2 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
LED / 1 x 10.5 W  / 700 mA
BEAM ANGLE:
54° x 106°
CCT&LUMENS:
-K30
-K40
3000 = 982 lm
4000 = 1090 lm
Rectangular
IP RATING:CUTOUT SHAPE:
2.20”
 (5.6 cm)
THINK BOLLARD - THINK BULLARD
1-877-964-4646
991 South Gull Lake Dr
Richland, MI 49083
USA
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on all specification sheets is subject to change at the discretion of Gordon Bullard LLC and associated companies.
©2026 All Rights Reserved Updated 03/07/2026
CODE:
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
HOW TO ORDER: CODE:
Example:
CODE: BB-1990.00BAAT-GH-50S-B54-1-
DIM-02-AC204-AC543
BB-1990.00BAAT-GH
-50S-B54-1-DIM-
02-AC204-AC543
1 MODELS:
-300S / -300
DIMENSIONS:
Length -
Width -
Height -
Recessed depth -
L:       11.42” (29 cm)
W:     2.20” (5.6 cm)
H:      0.08” (0.2 cm)
G: .    2.44” (6.2 cm)
LIGHT SOURCE:
CODE BEAM ANGLE | WATTAGE | KELVINS     | LUMENS
-B17-1 17° 1 x 21W | 27-65 K| 1 x 2184 lm
 700 mA
-B17-2
-B17-3
1 x 21W | 3000 K | 1 x 1964 lm
1 x 21W | 4000 K | 1 x 2180 lm
700 mA
700 mA
37° 1 x 21W | 27-65 K| 1 x 2184 lm
 700 mA
1 x 21W | 3000 K | 1 x 1964 lm
 700 mA
1 x 21W | 4000 K | 1 x 2180 lm 700 mA
50° 1 x 21W | 27-65 K| 1 x 2184 lm
 700 mA
1 x 21W | 3000 K | 1 x 1964 lm
 700 mA
1 x 21W | 4000 K | 1 x 2180 lm 700 mA
19°x32° 1 x 21W | 3000 K | 1 x 1964 lm
 700 mA
1 x 21W | 4000 K | 1 x 2180 lm 700 mA
Rectangular
2 DIMMING OPTIONS:
-NON
-DIM
-CAS
-DAL
NON-Dimmable
0-10V
Casambi
Dali
3 FINISH OPTIONS:
-01
-02